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SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: It is a very serious matter and * do concede with my friend that unless and until reasonable prices are fixed for production inputs and also the margin of profits properly fixed, it will not be possible to have these articles made available at reasonable prices. Therefore when I mentioned ‘massive distribution system', it includes all these suggestions and I would very much like to examine all these proposals.
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SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: As I said earlier, there are certain dements who would like to exploit the country when we were passing through scarcity conditions and were in a very critical situation. So far as the prices «re concerned, this is the legacy of the past which we are supposed t0 face and while doing it, we have to see how we can increase our production and how it can be at a competitive price and how it can be made available. All these factors will have to be taken into consideration. Regarding one factor which was just raised, i,e regarding artilcial yarn required by the small-scale industries in the Punjab, the hon Member is well aware that at my instance a meetinj was held and it has been agreed^by the yam manufacturers, not that they will make the supply at the prices already voluntarily agreed to but that even the backlog that they have not supplied will be supplied and if it is not done by them, certainly proper measures will be taken.

SOME HON. MEMBERS rose.

MR. SPEAKER: Next Question—
Qn. 294.

SHRI R K. AMIN: Question No.
294.

MR. SPEAKER: At least this information we must get.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:
At least you should go upto my question No. 297.

MR. SPEAKER: I am trying to see what I can do.

Kortnutarinr of Indian Airlines and Air 1rtUa

*294. PROF. R. K. AMIN: Will the
Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state;

(a) whether Government are planning to restructure the management of Indian Airlines and Air India to ensure closer coordination in their working; and

(b) if so, when will it be given, effect to?
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PHOT. R. K. AMIN: ft if very goctf that the Gov/amnfent la very serious about co-ordination between the two.
Is the Government aware of the fact that thi advatffafees eft pooling the resources—of personnel and others—are bo many and because of that there may be a tendency for centralisation?
There are also advantages of decentralisation to cater the needs of the tourists May I know the guidelines which are being followed for co-ordination and bringing a new structure?
May 1 know the advantages or good points which the Government will retain and the disadvantages or bad points they will shun?
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PROF, R. K. AMIN; The services
And facilities provraed by the Indian Air Lines while going from and to the major metropolitan centres are superior to th63e provided while going from and to other res. Will the hon. Minister consider removing this sort of discrimination?
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PBDF, p. a. MAVALANKAR: May
I km # w&tfther one of the proposals before the Com»itte» is to eventually atifege Air India and 'the Indian Air JJnMf Is It a fact that at the present moment Indian Air Lines and Air India are not co-operating on certain trunk routes, with the result that both of them are tosmg revenue?
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?ftOF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: Are the Indian Air Lines and Air India tvA ca-<a.vese>tvng w ih rc&asd to tfoe bookings on major routes—Delhi—
Bombay, Delhi—Calcutta, etc. with the result that both of them are losing revenue?
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PROF. P G. MAVALANKAR: It is not a question Of looking into for future It is a matter which is happening now. Indian Air Linen and

* Ait India are not co-operating with e&h ofhtr. Respective bookings are not being made by them. Is it • fact or not’

OTWTSFT g ft* fflT
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greater co-ordination between Air India and Mdtnf Airlines keeping in mind the over-all national interest and recommend specific measures.
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SHRI PURUSHOTT&M KAUSHIK:
(2) to examine problems relating to development of tourism and movement of cargo by air and recommend measures; and

(3) to examine any other aspect of air transport and make recommendations.
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RE SHORT NOTICE QUESTION
PROF: R. K. AMIN: Sir, I have a point of order. I went to the Notice Office for the answer which the Minister is giving. They said they will not give it before 12 O'clock. It is Question Hour. It is laid on the Table of the House. I don’t know what is his answer.

MR. SPEAKER- It is laid on the Table.

PROF. R. K. AMIN: The answer is not given to me.

MR. SPEAKER. It can be laid on the Table of the House. What is the trouble? Is it not available?

SHRI R. K. AMIN: Not available to me before 12 O’clock.

MR. SPEAKER: They will look into it We will look into it anyway.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU; May I assist you? The Statements laid on the Table are to be made available to •
the Members. Will you kindly ask them that hereafter it should be circulated «mong members?

MR. SPEAKER; It should he circulated. That is what I say, not today alone...

SHRI PARASANNBHAI MEHTA: I
enquired about it. It was not available in the Notice Office.

MR. SPEAKER: Some members have got it.

PROF. R. K. AMIN: At 11 O’clock
I went to the Table Office and the Notice Office. Both of them said that the answers will not be given for the Short Notice Question. That is why
I am asking about it.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN: I
have got it in my hands.

MR. SPEAKER: Some Members say they have got it. Some others did not get it. That will be looked into.
It is not a question of discussion at all. Some Members have got it; fhey have shown it. Therefore, there is something wrong. Some Members did not go and take it earlier or something else has happened.

Let us go to the question and let us not begin discussing this aspect of it.
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SHORT NOTICE QUESTION
Licences for tlie Import of Edible Oil

+
S.NjQ. 9. PROF. R. K. AMfll;

SHRI PRAS ANN ABHAj
MEHTA;

SHRI NIHAR LASKAR;
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU;

Will the Minister of COMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO­
OPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Only a few biff licences for the import 6f edible oil were £ven by the previous Government and the present Government allowed them to continue although gome at

